Code:

Name / Description:

Unit;

7N

Hydraulic | mechanisms |
2

A1001A-8

Hydraulic | right under

mechanism 310 ea.
A1002A-7 Hydraulic | right under

mechanism 330 ea. o
A1003A-6 Hydraulic | right under

mechanism 400 - standard ea.
A1004A-5 Hydraulic | right under

mechanism 500 ea.
A1005A-4 Hydraulic | left under

mechanism 310 ea.
A1006A-3 Hydraulic I left under

mechanism 330 ea.
A1007A-2 Hydraulic I left under

mechanism 400 - standard ea.
A1008A-1 Hydraulic I left under

mechanism 500 ea.
A1009A-0 Hydraulic I right top

mechanism 310 ea.
A1010A-8 Hydraulic I right top

mechanism 330 ea.
A1011A-7 Hydraulic | right top

mechanism 400 - standard ea.
A1012A-6 Hydraulic I right top

mechanism 500 ea.
A1013A-5 Hydraulic I left top

mechanism 310 ea.
A1014A-4 Hydraulic | left top

mechanism 330 ea.
A1015A-3 Hydraulic I left top

mechanism 400 - standard ea.
A1016A-2 Hydraulic | left top

mechanism 500 ea.

Hydraulic | Top

@ |Hydraulic | Under
Hydraulic |l Top
Hydraulic [l Under
Hydraulic [l Top
Hydraulic 1l Under
Hydraulic IV
SEMI Il Top
SEMI Il Under
Mechanical Top
Manual (Top only)
Manual S (Top only




NN

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
. . 5 % o T Z‘ g
Hydraulic || mechanisms  |sfgs85 8%
V2 )5z 85880
%%%%%%%::gﬁﬁ
O © ® ® O 0808 _|=c 3 3
S e HE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
A2001B-7 Hydraulic Il right under
mechanism 415 mm ea. ®
A2002B-6 Hydraulic II left under
mechanism 415 mm ea. o
A2003B-5 Hydraulic Il right top
mechanism 481 mm ea. ®
- for alu / polymer bench
A2004B-4 Hydraulic Il left top
mechanism 481 mm ea. ®
- for alu / polymer bench
2
/




Picture: Code: = Name / Description:  Unit:

Used in:

(

Hydraulic Il mechanisms |
2/2/

Hydraulic | Top

Hydraulic | Under
Hydraulic Il Top

Hydraulic |1l Under

Hydraulic 1l Top
Hydraulic IV

Hydraulic |1 Under
SEMI Il Top

SEMI Il Under

Mechanical Top
Manual (Top only)
Manual S (Top only

A2005B-3 Hydraulic Il right top
mechanism 415 mm ea.

- for wooden bench or
bench made by customer
himself

A2006B-2 Hydraulic Il left top
mechanism 415 mm ea.

- for wooden bench or
bench made by customer
himself

A2007B-1 Hydraulic Il right top BOX
mechanism 481 mm ea.

A2008B-0 Hydraulic Il left top BOX
mechanism 481 mm ea.




y
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
L] . 5 % o T Z‘ g
Hydraulic Ill mechanisms, Jsfelsl, et
Y2 ssszss eSEa
HHHEHEHEEHEEIE
S S
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
{
A13001B-5 Hydraulic Il right under
mechanism 525 mm ea. ]
A13002B-4 Hydraulic IlI left under
mechanism 525 mm ea. @
A13003B-3 Hydraulic Il right top
mechanism 591 mm ea. (]
- for alu / polymer bench
A13004B-2 Hydraulic Il left top
mechanism 591 mm ea. ]
- for alu / polymer bench




NN

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
L] . 5 % o T Z‘ g
Hydraulic [l mechanisms_ |sse585 et
2/2/__====2 g.'gﬁ|2~_,
L0 Lo Lo DLTw
SS5|5|3|3533==5%
O © ® ® O 0808 _|=c 3 3
S e HE
IIIIIIIwnn===
A13005B-1 Hydraulic Il right top
mechanism 525 mm ea. ®
- for wooden bench or bench
made by customer himself
A13006B-0 Hydraulic Il left top
mechanism 525 mm ea. ]
- for wooden bench or bench
made by customer himself
[
: A13007B-9 Hydraulic Il right top BOX
mechanism 591 mm ea. ]
A13008B-8 Hydraulic Il left top BOX
mechanism 591 mm ea. [ J
5
/



y
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> — —=
[} = E % o § %‘ g
Hydraulic IV mechanisms  |sfgs85 e3¢
Vs sElzzlzz 8588
HEHEBEHEHEREHEE
S EHE
IIIIIIIwnn===
picture not A14001A-4 Hydraulic 1V right under
available mechanism ea.
picture not A14002A-3 Hydraulic 1V left under
available mechanism ea o
A14003A-2 Hydraulic IV left top
_ mechanism ea. Y
picture not
i - for wooden bench or
available bench made by customer
himself
A14004A-1 Hydraulic IV right top
mechanism ea. ]
picture not f ton bench
a - Tor wooden nench or
available bench made by customer
himself




(

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
" % o g 2 g o % %
SEMI Il mechanisms gfesfl  y8te
1/2/__==EEE g.'gﬁﬁ!:
L Lo oveeEDLTw
HHEEHEEHSEEEE
e e R HE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
- A3001A-6 Semi Il right under
':L mechanism 415 mm ea. o
A3002A-5 Semi Il left under
mechanism 415 mm ea. o
A3003A-4 Semi Il right top
mechanism 481 mm ea. ]
- for alu / polymer bench
A3004A-3 Semi Il left top
mechanism 481 mm ea. [ J
- for alu / polymer bench
7
/




Picture:

Code:

Name / Description:

Unit;

Used in:

NN

SEMI |

mechanisms

A3005A-2 Semi Il right top
mechanism 415 mm

- for wooden bench or bench

made by customer himself

Hydraulic | Top

Hydraulic | Under
Hydraulic Il Top

Hydraulic |1 Under
Hydraulic 1l Top

Hydraulic |1l Under

Hydraulic IV

SEMI Il Top

SEMI Il Under

Mechanical Top
Manual (Top only)
Manual S (Top only

ea.

A3006A-1 Semi Il left top

mechanism 415 mm

- for wooden bench or bench
made by customer himself

ea.

A3007A-0

Semi Il right top BOX
mechanism 481 mm

ea.

A3008A-9

Semi Il left top BOX
mechanism 481 mm

ea.




Picture: Code:

Name / Description:

Unit;

Used in:

7N

Mechanical mechanisms UJ

A4001A-5

Mechanical right top

mechanism
- for alu / polymer bench
- for alu / polymer bench

Hydraulic | Top

Hydraulic | Under
Hydraulic Il Top

Hydraulic |1 Under

Hydraulic 1l Top

Hydraulic |1l Under

Hydraulic IV

SEMI Il Top

SEMI Il Under

Mechanical Top
Manual (Top only)
Manual S (Top only

ea.

A4002A-4

Mechanical left top
mechanism

- for alu / polymer bench

ea.

A4003A-3

Mechanical right top
mechanism
- for wooden bench or

bench made by
customer himself

ea.

A4004A-2

Mechanical left top
mechanism

- for wooden bench or
bench made by

ea.

A4005A-1

Mechanical right top BOX
mechanism

ea.

A4006A-0

Mechanical left top BOX
mechanism

ea.




p

{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:

>>, s ~=

[ Manual mechanisms J
1) ssszs=s2 8588
HEHEHEBEEEEE
5555555 ==522
>N > > > >> WY © o
IIIIIIIwnn===

A5001A-4 Manual right top BOX

mechanism ea.

Fst

A5002A-3 Manual left top BOX

mechanism ea.

.

ict t A5003A-2 Manual right top
pic u_re no mechanism ea.
available ’
- for alu / polymer bench
. A5004A-1 Manual left top
picture not mechanism ea.
available - for alu / polymer bench
A5005A-0 Manual right top
picture not mechanism ea.
available - for wooden bench or bench
made by customer himself
_ A5006A-9 Manual left top
picture not mechanism ea.
available - for wooden bench or bench

made by customer himself




Used in:

Ajuo doj ) 5 enuepy

(Ajuo doj ) [enuejp

do] |eoueyospy

2opun I NS

11

dol |1 INTS

Al dnespiy

18pun 1] dlnelpkH

doy ||| onesphy

1spun || dnelpkH

doj || a1nesphH

lspun | 91neJpiH

do] | a1neJphH

Unit;

Name / Description:

Code:

Picture:

f%

)

ea.

ea.

mechanism

mechanism

A6001A-3 Manual S top right

A6002A-2 Manual S top left

Manual S mechanisms




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 = —%
: § .88 =5
[ Benches & Lids J gte
12 ss22222858Ca
2333333-S85%
S S
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
A9901A-1 Bench alu / polymer left ea. @
500 mm
: ~ A9902A-0 Bench alu/ polymer left = ea. [ ) e 00
e 491
A9903A-9 Bench alu / polymer left = ea. ®
591 mm
A9904A-8 Bench alu / polymer right ea. @
500 mm
e A9905A-7 Bench alu / polymer right ea. o e oo
E - _ﬂ 481 mm
A9906A-6 Bench alu / polymer right ea. [ ]
591 mm
A9907A-5 Wooden bench left ea. @ © o 00
A9908A-4 Wooden bench left ea. ()
710 mm
A9909A-3 Wooden bench right ea. @ © e oo
608 mm
A9910A-1 Wooden bench right ea. )
710 mm
A9911A-0 Hybrid bench left ea. ) o 00
3 = 481 mm
PR BT A i
o ~ A9912A-9 Hybrid bench left ea. [
591 mm
A9913A-8 Hybrid bench right ea. ® o 00
= 3 491 mm
B el O | R
mm" E i A9914A-7 Hybrid bench right ea. {
591 mm
12 ,




Picture:

Code:

Name / Description:

Unit;

Used in:

f%

Benches & Lids

A9915A-6

A9916A-5

Lid alu / polymer left

480 mm
- for Top and Flat track

Lid alu / polymer left

585 mm
- for Top and Flat track

ea.

ea.

Hydraulic | Top

Hydraulic Il Top

Hydraulic |1l Under

Hydraulic 1l Top
Hydraulic IV

SEMI Il Top

SEMI Il Under

Mechanical Top

Manual (Top only)
Manual S (Top only

@ | Hydraulic | Under

@ | Hydraulic Il Under

A9917A-4

A9918A-3

Lid alu / polymer right

480 mm
- for Top and Flat track

Lid alu / polymer right

585 mm
- for Top and Flat track

ea.

ea.

A9919A-2

A9920A-0

Lid alu / polymer

480 mm
- for Under track

Lid alu / polymer

585 mm
- for Under track

ea.

ea.

A9921A-9

A9922A-8

Wooden lid left

430 mm
- for Top and Flat track

Wooden lid left

540 mm
- for Top and Flat track

ea.

ea.

A9923A-7

A9924A-6

Wooden lid right

430 mm
- for Top and Flat track

Wooden lid right

540 mm
- for Top and Flat track

ea.

ea.

{11171

A9925A-5

A9926A-4

Wooden lid 430 mm
- for Under track

Wooden lid 540 mm
- for Under track

ea.

ea.

13



p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> == —=
- 5 Bgd =¥
Profiles gfEsfl  g85s
UV )SsicE ==z 058 e
HEHEBEHEHEREHEE
S FHE
IIIIIIIwnn===
POA50B-6 FLAT track profile m 000000 00000
P9A55A-1 WIDE FLAT track profile m (N J
P9A51B-5 TOP track profile m 000000 00000
P9A52A-4 UNDER track profile m o o o [
P9A53A-3 POCKET profile m o o o o
P9A56A-0 POCKET profile 10 m o o o [
14
/




TN N\

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
e =
- 3| |88 =F
Profiles gE8SES | |yete
2155 EEE = 8|58 e
HHEEBHEREEEE
S HE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
PO9A54A-2 POCKET profile 20 m o o o [
P9A57A-9 POCKET end profile 10 m o o o [
glie il POASBA-8 POCKET plug profile m e e e |
available
PO9A60A-5 Rope drum profile m 000000000
P9311A-6 Track connector profile m 00000000 O0OOCGOS
' P9A61A-4 Rope druminsertprofle m ©0 00000 ®©®
A
15




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> == %
: 5 B g f =F
Profiles gE8SES | |yete
3555z =52 8588
| S EE B
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9A66C-9 Leading bar profile @80 m 000000000000
P9A67B-8 Leading bar profile @67 m 000000000000
P9A43A-8 Leading bar profile @60 m o000 0000
P9030A-8 Roman stairs front profile m o o o o
P9050A-6 Wide leading bar profile m 000
P9051A-5 Wide leading bar m o000
connector profile I.
P9052A-4 Wide leading bar m o000
connector profile .
16
/




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> == %
- 3| |88 =F
Profiles gE8SES | |yete
M) 5555358588
HHEEBHEREEEE
S HE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
PO9A73A-1 Mechanism L-profile m 00000000
p PO9A74A-0 Beam profile for
b
| = mechanism & bench m & o oo
F
’d ¥
/ P9A75A-9 Bench corner profile m @
.-:\
P
[{?/ POA76B-8 Bench U-profile m o 6 o o0
!
POA77B-7 Lid H-profile m o o o0
P9077A-7 Lid H-wide profile m o o o




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 = %
: 5 ¥ o =F
Profiles sEESES  |58%e
) sczeezel58Ca
HEHEEHEH=EEEEE
S EHE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9A90A-2 Alu Tray front profile m o o o
PY9A91A-1 Alu Tray front connector m o o0 o
P9160B-4 Pulley holder profile m 00000000
,p-*""f--..- -
P1030A-6 Hydraulic | plate profile m @@
_ /‘/ P9114A-5 Cover tube sidevice
> 4 profile m 00000000
P
P9040A-7 Cover tube 20 mm m o & o
- roman stairs integrated
system




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 = —%
: 5 ¥ o =F
Profiles BI85 |yEts
) sessz2285ECn
SHEEHEHEEHEE
5558888 3=2SEC
d 22r22FrupEEs
P9AB0A-3 Rope-roll tube profile
60 mm m e
P9A81A-2 Cover tube 127 mm m
P9A82A-1 Cover tube 152 mm m o0 o
P9A83A-0 Cover tube 203 mm m 0000
P9A87A-6 Cover tube 300 mm m ®
s
P9A84B-9 U-profile for flat track M 00000000




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
. o 8,3 25
Profiles Jeietes, s2is
M) sse2ss=8588a
HEEREREEEHEEE
. 555558528 EC
SN S>> > >>WU|We O o
}; IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P9A85A-8 U-profile “Snap in” for flat
track m o0 0000COOGOOOS
Item not available P9A86A-7 Wide U-profile for WIDE
at the moment flat track m o000
P9060A-5 L-profile 25 x 25 m o o o ()
P9061A-4 L-profile 50 x 50 m o o o ()
P9062A-3 L-profile 100 x 40 m o o o [
20




Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:

NN

= =

& 8,3 =5

Plates HEHEE R

U ssesz=2s8/5880

SE33 3333 ==5§8s

58588 8E_|Z|d5 3

$588858E 53885

IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P1022A-5 Motor plate right 310mm ea. @@
P1042A-3 Motor plate right 330 mm ea. @@
P1032A-4 Motor plate right400mm ea. @@

- standard

P1052A-2 Motor plate right 500 mm ea. @@

P1023A-4 Drive plate right 310mm ea. @@
P1043A-2 Drive plate right 330 mm  ea.

P1033A-3 Drive plate right 400mm ea. @@
- standard

P1053A-1 Drive plate right 500 mm ea. @ @

P1024A-3 Bearing plate right

310 mm ea. 0O
P1044A-1 Bearing plate right

330 mm ea. 00
P1034A-2 Bearing plate right

400 mm ea. 00

- standard

P1054A-0 Bearing plate right
500 mm ea. 00




Code: Name / Description: = Unit:
el | ~=
Plates sEBSES ghts
2 s se2ss=E588a
HHEEHEEHSEEEE
55585882522
SN S>> > >>WU|We O o
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P1026A-1 Motor plate left 310 mm ea. 00O
P1046A-9 Motor plate left 330 mm ea. 06O
P1036A-0 Motor plate left 400 mm ea. 00O
- standard
P1056A-8 Motor plate left 500 mm ea. 00O
P1027A-0 Drive plate left 310 mm ea.
P1047A-8 Drive plate left 330 mm ea.
P1037A-9 Drive plate left 400 mm ea.
- standard
P1057A-7 Drive plate left 500 mm ea.
P1028A-9 Bearing plate left
310 mm ea.
P1048A-7 Bearing plate left
330 mm ea.
P1038A-8 Bearing plate left
400 mm ea.
- standard
P1058A-6 Bearing plate left
500 mm ea.
P1060C-3 Drive front plate ea.




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, % o g o g o % %
Plates ESESES. |fts
322z s28588a
HEHEHEEHHREEHEEE
e e R HE
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P1065B-8 Bearing front plate ea. 060
P1070D-2 Drive back plate ea. 06O
P1071C-1 Bearing back plate ea. 06O
P1701A-1 Blind plate 500 mm ea. @
P9701A-3 Blind plate 481 mm ea. () ®
P13701A-8 Blind plate 591 mm ea. ()
P3702A-8 Drive plate top 481 mm ea. (]
P9702C-2 Drive plate top 481 mm ea. [
P13702A-7 Drive plate top 591 mm ea. )




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit:
= s =
5,828 =5
Plates gsESES. Infts
V) ssseezzf58ca
HEHEEHEH=EEEEE
S EHE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P3703A-1 Drive plate under
415 mm ea. o0
P9703D-1 Drive plate under
415 mm ea.
P13703B-6 Drive plate under
525 mm ea.
P3704A-0 Bearing plate top
481 mm ea.
P9704D-0 Bearing plate top
481 mm ea.
P13704A-5 Bearing plate top
591 mm ea.
P3705A-6 Bearing plate under
415 mm ea.
P9705D-9 Bearing plate under
415 mm ea.
P13705B-4 Bearing plate under
525 mm ea.
P2706D-5 Motor plate 415 mm ea.
P13706B-3 Motor plate
525 mm ea.
P5725A-1 Manual Drive plate top
481 mm ea.




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
e = >
g 8,3 =6
Plates 58583 ls8ts
5/7 F2=====> g.-gﬁ g
/.g.g L o oo @5etw
HHHEHHHEEEHE
S EHE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P5726A-0 Manual Bearing plate
top 481 mm ea. (]
P5727A-9 Manual Drive bench
plate 415 mm ea. L
P4730A-6 Mechanical Drive plate
top 481 mm ea. (]
P4731B-5 Mechanical Drive bench
415 mm ea. ®
- for wooden bench
P4732A-4 Mechanical Bearing
plate top 481 mm ea. o
25




NN

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
% o g o g o % %
[=
Plates J§5:°§:°2> 582 e
6 s sEzzl=: 858w
HEIEHEEEREEEE
R HERE
X9785A-1 Mechanism under TIZTILLITNOZZ2
front plate 119 mm ea. o
X9786A-0 Mechanism under
front plate 230 mm ea. o
X9787A-9 Mechanism top front /
rear cut plate 119 mm ea. Y
X9788A-8 Mechanism top front /
rear cut plate 149 mm ea. Y
X9789A-7 Mechanism top front /
rear cut plate 230 mm ea. Y
X9790A-5 Mechanism under front
plate 119 mm ea. e o o
X9791A-4 Mechanism under front
plate 230 mm ea. e o (]
X9792A-3 Mechanism under rear
plate 119 mm ea. o o ()
X9793A-2 Mechanism under
rear plate 230 mm ea. o o o
X9794A-1 Mechanism top front /
rear plate 119 mm ea. o o o o0
X9795A-0 Mechanism top front /
rear plate 149 mm ea. o e o0
: X9796A-9 Mechanism top front /
rear plate 230 mm ea. Y ) o 26




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, el | ~=
@ 2 T =5
Plates J gEis
N ssEzzz: 858
HHEEHEEHSEEEE
e e R HE
IIIIIIIwnn===
X9797A-8 Box mechanism front /
rear plate 149 mm ea. o o o 00
X9798A-7 Box mechanism front /
rear plate 505 mm ea. o o )
P6017A-6 Manual S mechanism
drive plate ea. ]
P6018A-5 Manual S mechanism
bearing plate ea. ()
P9778B-9 Endwall coping m e © 00 O
P9779B-8 Endwall coping with
radius corners m ® O 00 o
27




TN N\

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
= o =
= . - E % o § %‘ g
Hydraulic & electric accessories |[s£8585  ;8%%
110)5155 53 =858 8 e
EEEHHEHSEHEE
S HE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9201A-8 Hydraulic motor 200ccm ea. @@
P9202A-7 Hydraulic motor 315 ccm  ea. o000
P9203A-6 Hydraulic motor 400 ccm  ea. { ]
X9201A-8 Hydraulic motor 200ccm ea. ©0 00060
- painted
X9202A-7 Hydraulic motor 315 ccm  ea. o000
- painted
X9203A-6 Hydraulic motor 400 ccm  ea. L
- painted
A9236A-0 Hydraulic hose with two
straight couplings m 0000000
P9234A-2 Straight hydraulic hose
coupling ea. 0000000
P9235A-1 Hydraulic hose 3,8”
- 155 bar m 0000000
28




TN N\

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
| _~=
1 | I Sy § a2 ol Z 5
Hydraulic & electric accessories |ssgsf5 |58t
2105 ssssss858L0
353555555 ==5ww
T © © ©O © 0 _—|=c 3 3
S5 555 ST =229 cECE
>N > > > >> WY © o
ITITITIwnn===
A9A13A-7 Power pack 750 W set
- with magnetic valve 0000
- with 4,3 cm® pump
A9A14A-6 Power pack 1100 W set
- with magnetic valve 000000
- with 6cm®pump
A9A15A-5 Power pack 1100 W set
- with magnetic valve 0000000
- with 7,8 cm® pump
A9A16A-4 Power pack 1500 W set
- with magnetic valve 0000000
- with 9,8 cm®
All variant of powerpack
contains:
P9231A-5 Power packoutletstraightcoupling 2 ea
P9215A-3 Equal elblow 1/2" 2ea
P9275A-7 Manometr 1lea
P9291A-9 Key switch (external mount) lea
P9224A-3 Cable ending eyelet 2ea
P9221A-6 Electric Plug 1lea
P9226A-1 Cable grommet lea
P9227A-0 Cable 3x1 lea
P9228A-9 Cable 4x1 lea
P9272A-0 Coil el.connector lea
P9289A-2 Hydraulic pump fixing bracket lea
Screws: M10x20 2ea
ST8x60 2ea
Washers: Washer 10 2ea
Plugs: Wall plug12x60 2ea
P9A13A-7 Power pack 750 W ea
- with magnetic valve 0000
- with 4,3 cm® pump
P9A14A-6 Power pack 1100 W ea
- with magnetic valve 000000
- with 6cm®pump
picture not
available POA15A-5 Power pack 1100 W ea
- with magnetic valve 0000000
- with 7,8 cm® pump
P9A16A-4 Power pack 1500 W ea
- with magnetic valve 0000000
- with 9,8 cm®
29
/




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 = %
. - - 5 ,8a% =5
Hydraulic & electric accessories |[s£8585 ;8%
MY szsze3: 85880
§358885255:2¢
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9231A-5 Power pack outlet straight
coupling 0000000
GES 12 L/R 3/8" WD ea.
P9232A-4 Power pack inlet straight
coupling 00000GOCOS
GES 12 L/R 1/4” WD ea.
P9233A-3 Valve straight coupling
PHER2 12LR3/4 ca. (@000000
P9213A-5 Hydraulic motor straight
coupling
GES 12 L/R 1/2" WD eca. 0000000
P9214A-4 Equal T with nut (M18x1,5)
ELS 12L SV ea. 0000000
P9215A-3 Equal elbow 1/2”
P EWS 12L SV ea. 0000000
P9218A-0 Equal elbow
WS 12L-M18x 1,5 ca. 0000000
30
/




Picture:

Code:

Name / Description:

Unit;

Used in:

TN N\

Hydraulic & electric accessories

4/10/

P9180A-2

P9181A-1

P9182A-0

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- straight 46 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- straight 57 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- straight 65 mm

SEMI Il Top

SEMI Il Under

Mechanical Top
Manual (Top only)

Manual S (Top only

@ |Hydraulic | Top

@ |Hydraulic | Under
@ |Hydraulic Il Top

@ |Hydraulic Il Under

@ |Hydraulic Il Under

@ | Hydraulic lll Top
@ |Hydraulic IV

P9183A-9

P9184A-8

P9185A-7

P9186A-6

P9187A-5

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius A 120 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius A 168 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius A 182 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius A 212 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius A 226 mm

P9188A-4

P9189A-3

P9190A-1

P9191A-0

P9192A-9

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius B 128 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius B 146 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius B 190 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius B 204 mm

Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm
- radius B 220 mm

31



p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 - —=
. - : 5 .82 =5
Hydraulic & electric accessories |[s£8585  ;8%%
MY ssssess858Ca
§5E85852588¢
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
o P9219A-9 Hose connector ca. 0000000
g P9216A-2 Pipe seal nut
M12L M18x 1,5 ca. 0000000
‘ P9217A-1 Pipe seal ring 12 mm ea. 0000000
P9210A-8 Motor connecting pipe
212 x1,5mm m 0000000
P9240A-5 Hydraulic hose coupling
pressing tool set 90000060
st
& J P9261A-2 Electro motor 750 W ea. 0000
P9262A-1 Electro motor 1100 W ea. 000000
P9263A-0 Electro motor 1500 W ea. 0000000
P9271A-1 Coil 230 V with change
valve eca. 0000000
32 ,




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:

e T ==
- . - E % D.§ %‘ S
Hydraulic & electric accessories |[s£8585  ;8%%
610 s s2s == 858Cq
§88888z251¢
IIIIIIIwnn===

P9272A-0 Coil el. connector ca. 0000000

P9275A-7 Manometer eca. 0000000

P9277A-5 Pressure control - | ca. 0000000

P9278A-4 Pressure control - 1l ca. 0000000

P9281A-0 Hydraulic pump 4,3 cm’ ca. 0000000

P9282A-9 Hydraulic pump6,0cm’ ea. 00000 0@

P9283A-8 Hydraulic pump 7,8 cm’ ca. 0000000

P9284A-7 Hydraulic pump9,8cm’ ea. 00000 0@

P9285A-6 Hydraulic pump x,x cm’ ca. 0000000

P9291A-9 Key switch €. 90000060

- external mount
.
] &K P9292A-8 Key switch ca. 0000000
- flush mount
P9299A-1 Key tag ea. 0000000
33

/




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, = >
- . - E % D.§ %‘ S
Hydraulic & electric accessories |[s£8585  ;8%%
MY sssssec85Ea
R E
IIIIIIIwnn===
'y 2 P9221A-6 Electric plug EU ca. 0000000
£
”\J P9222A-5 Electric plug GB ca. 0000000
S 1 i . \ /
,/ P9223A-4 Cable ending ca. 0000000
d P9224A-3 Cable ending eyelet eca. 0000000
P9225A-2 Cable connector ea. 0000000
s; . P9226A-1 Cable grommet ca. 0000000
P9227A-0 Cable type 3 x 1,0 m 0000000
P9228A-9 Cable type 4 x 1,0 m 0000000
34
J




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
. o -~
- - - 8o | | |aE
Hydraulic & electric accessories |[s£8585 ;8%
810)ssscsec858a
HEHEEERHEEEEE
| i | ae | e | ae | e | A | 33
328553525885
IITIITTIwnn===
A9250C-4 Motor valve ea.
Contains:
P9251C-3 | Valve aluminium body 1lea.
P9252A-2 | Ball 15 mm 2 ea.
P9257A-8 Key 11 x4 x 41 mm 1lea.
P9213A-5  Fitting 1/2” 6 ea.
P9231A-5  Fitting 3/8” 4 ea.
P9253A-1 | Seal plug 3/8” 2 ea.
P9214A-4  Equal elbow 3 ea.
P9210A-8 | Pipe12x1,5 dea. 9000000
P9217A-1 | Pipe seal ring 12 mm 8 ea.
P9216A-2  Pipe seal nut 8 ea.
P9254A-0 O-ring 5,6 x2,4 2 ea.
P9255A-9  O-ring 10 x 2,4 3ea.
P9256A-8 | O-ring 13,1 x 2,62 2 ea.
Screws: M6 x 25 DIN 912 2 ea.

P9251C-3 Valve aluminium body ca. 0000000

=3 P9252B-2 Ball 220 mm ca. 0000000

P9253A-1 Plug 3/8” ca. 0000000




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> — =%
" L] . E % D.§ %‘ S
Hydraulic & electric accessories |s2gz85  ;8%¢
MY ssssessd5Ea
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
O P9254A-0 O-ring 5,6 x 2,4 mm ea. 0000000
P9255A-9 O-ring 10 x 2,4 mm ea. 0000000
P9256A-8 O-ring 13,1 x 2,62 mm ea. 0000000
P9257B-7 Valve pin @ 13 - 43 mm ca. 0000000
A9200B-9 Water pump set 000000000000
A9241B-9 Water pump ca. 000000000000
A9244B-1 Pump housing ea. 000000000000
P9242B-3 Water pump bag ca. 000000000000
P9243C-2 Hose for water pump m 000000000000
36
/




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
bz —— —=
: - - 5,828 =5
Hydraulic & electric accessories |gfgz85 ;g8
101055 55558 815880
855588 552¢
rTrTTTTETYals=s=
A9300A-8 Remote control set |. set 000 o0
A9301A-7 Remote control set Il. set
P9302A-6 Control box |. ca. 0000000
P9303A-5 Control box II. ea. 00000O0O0
P9304A-4 Handheld ca. 0000000
' P9305A-3 Handheld cover ea. 000000O0
| P9306A-2 Handheld sealing ca. 0000000
P9307A-1 Handheld display
clear cover eca. 0000000
II
P9308A-0 Handheld body ca. 0000000
P9309A-9 Handheld printed circut ea. ©®©0000®0®®
37
Y,




=
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, | E ~=
SEMI Il parts e AREHE
1/2/__==EEE g.'gﬁﬁ!:
LL e DLW
SS5|5|3|3533==5%
JegsEsss=s|=ls|2|2
$288088aEE5S
. ITIITITIIwn
A3330A-1 SEMI oneway bearing 2
bush complete right ea. o0
Contains:
P3333A-8 SEMI oneway bearing bush
right 1ea.
P3335A-6 Oneway bearing 2 ea.
P3336A-5 Shaft seal ring 2 ea.
A3331A-0 SEMI oneway bearing
bush complete left ea. Y )
Contains:
P3334A-7  SEMI oneway bearing bush
right 1ea.
P3335A-6 Oneway bearing 2 ea.
P3336A-5 Shaft seal ring 2 ea.
A3332A-9 SEMI bar complete ea. o0
Contains:
P3337A-4  SEMI bar lea.
P3338A-3  Rubber grip 1lea.
Screw: M6 x 12 DIN 933 1ea.
P3333A-8 SEMI oneway bearing
bush right ea. Y )
P3334A-7 SEMI oneway bearing
bush left ea. o0
38




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
s -
% o.% a g o 2[5
SEMI Il parts Z/Jgéggggzggggg
/sgzeeger58Ce
HAERERRREEEEE
S HE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P3335A-6 Oneway bearing ea. {
P3336A-5 Shaft seal ring ea. [
P3337A-4 SEMI bar ea. { ]
P3338A-3 Rubber grip ea.




Used in:

Ajuo doj ) g [enuepy

(Ajuo doj ) [enuey

40

do] |esiueyospy

o0

8pun 11 IIN3S

doy |1 INTS

Al dnesphy

18pun 1] dnelphy

doy ||| o1nesphH

1spun || dnelphy

doj || a1nesphAH

lapun | u__zm._3>_|_

do] | a1neJpiH

Unit;

Name / Description:

Code:

Picture:

)\ )/

— 2

~
i

ea.

P9400A-7 Crank

Cranks




Used in:

Ajuo doj ) 5 enuepy

(Ajuo doj ) [enuejp

do] |eoueyospy

2opun I NS

41

dol |1 INTS

Al dnespiy

18pun 1] dlnelpkH

doy ||| onesphy

1spun || dnelpkH

doj || a1nesphH

lspun | 91neJpiH

do] | a1neJphH

Unit;

Name / Description:

Code:

Picture:

)\

— 2

~
i

ea.

ea.

ea.

ea.

P9681A-6 Gear wheel 21-1

P9682A-5 Gear wheel 63-1

P6006A-8 Gear wheel 43

P6007A-7 Gear wheel 15

Gear wheels

5




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | _~=
Sy 822 o = 5
Rope drum Jeieiis, s5is
Y2 sesz2sel5880
SS5|5|3|3533==5%
JegsEsss=s|=ls|2|2
$588858E 53885
X9100A-0 Rope drum @175 ea. TTTTTITw@VZZ2Z
4 Contents:
X9105A-5 | Rope drum inner part 1lea.
X9106A-4 | Rope drum outer part 2 ea.
P9109A-1  Rope drum center ring 1lea. UL o
P9110A-9  Rope drum outer ring 2 ea.
X9111A-8  Rope drum filling 2 kg
Screws: St5,5x32 DIN 7983 8 ea.
X13100A-5 Rope drum @240 ea.
Contents:
X9105A-5 | Rope drum inner part 1lea.
X9106A-4 | Rope drum outer part 2 ea. o0
P13109A-6 Rope drum center ring 1lea.
P13110A-4 Rope drum outer ring 2 ea.
X9111A-8  Rope drum filling 2 kg
Screws: St5,5x32 DIN 7983 8 ea.
’ X9105A-5 Rope drum inner part ca. 000000 OO
. X9106A-4 Rope drum outer part ca. 000000 OO
q P9109B-1 Rope drum center ring ea. 0000 o0
q P13109A-6 Rope drum center ring ea. o0
42




Ajuo doj ) 5 enuepy

(Ajuo doj ) [enuejp

do] |eoueyospy

2opun I NS

43

dol |1 INTS

Al dnespiy

18pun 1] dlnelpkH

Used in:

doy ||| onesphy

1spun || dnelpkH

doj || a1nesphH

lspun | 91neJpiH

do] | a1neJphH

T Q)

~
AN

Unit;

ea.

ea.

kg

Name / Description:

P9110A-9 Rope drum outer ring

P13110A-4 Rope drum outer ring

X9111A-8 Rope drum filling

Code
Rope drum

Picture:

)\




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, - 5 ~|=
Shafts 858585 58t
U3 se2sssSELa
HHHEHEHEEHEEIE
e e R HE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P1120A-6 Main drive shaft ea. 00O
- not standard (CY)
P1122A-4 Bearing shaft ea. 00
- not standard (CY)
P1123A-3 Rope drum shaft ea. 00O
P9124C-4 Main drive shaft with
flange ea. 00000000
P9125C-3 Bearing shaft with flange  ea. 000000
P1125A-1 Bearing shaft withflange ea. @@
P9119A-0 Rope drum shaft ea. 0000




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
Shafts Jé‘%é‘sei 5858
23 s ssees|58a
SS5|5|3|3533==5%
S @S ESEs_|Z|833
$588858E 53885
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES

P3131A-2 Main drive shaft ea. o0
P3132A-1 Rope drum drive shaft ea. ®

P9133A-4 Manual / Mechanical
drive shaft ea.

P9137A-0 Manual / Mechanical
drive shaft ea.

- not standard (CY)

P9138A-9 Manual / Mechanical
crank shaft ea.

P4135A-7 Mechanical rope drive
shaft ea.

P4136B-6 Mechanical rope
bearing shaft ea.




Used in:

Ajuo doj ) 5 enuepy

(Ajuo doj ) [enuejp

do] |eoueyospy

2opun I NS

46

dol |1 INTS

Al dnespiy

18pun 1] dlnelpkH

doy ||| onesphy

1spun || dnelpkH

doj || a1nesphH

lspun | 91neJpiH

do] | a1neJphH

Unit;

Name / Description:

Code:

Picture:

)\

P \

-~
(9]

ea.

ea.

ea.

P6003A-1 Manual S bearing shaft

P6004A-0 Manual S drive shaft

P6005A-9 Manual S crank shaft

Shafts




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 = %
. § . 8,3 2|5
Connecting parts gsESfs, afis
12 555553385885
§358885255:2¢
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9111A-8 Leading bar connector ca. 000000000000
P9115A-4 Cover tube sidevice
(adjusting cylinder) ea. o0
P9116A-3 Strengthened cover tube
sidevice adjusting
cylinder for hydraulic
systems ca. 000000
P9361A-1 Shaft key 28 mm ca. 000000 ®e
P9362A-0 Shaft key 30 mm ca. 000000
P9363A-9 Shaft key 32 mm ca. 000000000
P9364A-8 Shaft key 45 mm ea. o0
P9365A-7 Shaft key 48 mm ca. 000000 00
P9366A-6 Shaft key 50 mm ca. 000000000
P9367A-5 Shaft key 130 mm ea. o0
o P6010A-3 Shaft key 6e7x6x28 mm  ea. °
P6011A-2 Shaft key 6e7x6x100 mm ea. ®
47
/




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, - 5 ~|=
. o 8,3 25
{ Connecting parts ~, Jsislel o8
22)555 3558588
FEIHEHEHEH=EEEE
5555555 ==5%2
SN S>> > > >WU|We o
IIIIIIIwnn==Z=
X9311A-6 Top & Flat track profile
connector 300 mm ca. 000000000000
P9313A-4 Track connector for FLAT
track with “Snap in”
U-profile ea. 000000000000
P9314A-3 Track connector FLAT,
UNDER ca. 00000000OCOCOCO
P9315B-2 Track connector TOP,
UNDER ca. 000000000000
P9316A-1 Track connector CY ca. 00000CGOCGOGOOOOGO
- not standard
P9317A-0 Track connector CY ca. 00000000000
- not standard
48
Y,




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 - —=
- 5 8o =F
Bearings SHEHEASHE
e Zeririr el
HHEHEHEHHEEEEE
8585855822555
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P1081A-0 Bearing ea. 00
P1084A-7 End bearing ea. 00
P1085A-6 Bearing ea. 00
- long
P9131A-6 End bearing ea. 0000 O
- standard
P3133B-0 Braking bearing ea. ()
A3133B-0 Braking bearing set ea. o
Contains:
P3133B-0 | Braking bearing 1ea.
Screw: M6 x 35 DIN 912 1ea.
Washer: 6 DIN 125 1lea.




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 - —=
: 5 Bgd =¥
Bearings gsEsES. |sfte
2 sszzezef58Ca
HHEHEHEHHEEEEE
S FHE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9134A-3 Bearing ea. 0000 0000
- standard
P9135A-2 Bearing ea. 0000 o000
- long
. P9132A-5 Bearing predrilled ea. 0000 0000
P6008A-6 Bearing ea. ®
- for manual S
P6009A-5 End bearing ea. L
- for manual S
50
/




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
% o g o g o % ?
Brackets & holders BIESES 58t
3/4/__==EEE g.'gﬁﬁ!:
L0 o R EDLTw
HEEHHEEHHEEHEE
e e R HE
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P9A27A-2 Under track stopper
ﬂ bracket ea. © © @ (@
! - only on systems delivered
before 1998
f} PO9A28A-1 Under track fixing bracket ea. o o0 o o
1 P9A29A-0 Under track fixing and
4 connecting brackets ea. o o0 o o
P1092A-8 Bearing unit fixing bracket ea. L
P1093B-7 Drive unit fixing bracket ea. [ J
51




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
% o g 2 g Qo % ?
Brackets & holders glesfs (g8t
4/4/__==EEE g.'gﬁﬁ!:
L Lo oveeEDLTw
HEHEHEBEEEEE
555555533522
SN S>> > >>WU|We O o
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P1075A-7 Guide bracket ea. @0
P9289A-2 Hydraulic pump fixing
bracket ca. 0000000
P9830A-0 Lid bracket holder ea. o o oo
-for 40x40 profiled bracket
P9840A-9 Lid stainless steel bracket ea. o o
P9839A-1 Lid aluminium bracket
strengthening ea. o & o
P9841C-8 Lid aluminium bracket ea. o o o
(alu/polymer lid with opening)




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
Brackets & holders BIESES g8t
1/5/__====2 g.'gﬁ|2~_,
LL e DLW
HHHEHEHEEHEEIE
5555555 ==022
SN S>> > >>WU|We O o
ITITITIwnn===
P9842B-7 Lid bracket holder ea. o o o [
P9843C-6 Lid aluminium bracket ea. [ ]
(alu/polymer lid with opening)
Type A
t" - ' P9844B-5 Lid aluminium bracket ea. o o [ )
' (alu/polymer and wooden lid
without opening)
P9845B-4 Lid aluminium bracket ea. ®
(alu/polymer and wooden lid
without opening)
P9846A-3 Lid aluminium bracket ea. o O o
(wooden lid with opening)
53



Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
1 = =
8,8 alS =56
Brackets & holders §E8SE5 (g8t
25555552 8 SE e
HHEHEHEHEEH=REHEE
iy 1 A0 HEHEE
: b IIIIIIIwnn===
¥ o o
g P9847A-2 Lid aluminium bracket ea. )
(wooden lid with opening)
P9848A-1 Alu Tray bracket ea.
P9865A-2 Bench bracket ea.

P9866A-1 Bench bracket ea.
P9850A-8 Wooden bench bracket ea.
P9855A-3 Wooden bench bracket ea.
X9850A-8 Wooden bench bracket

base plate ea.




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 = =%
§ .88 =5
Brackets & holders gIESES g8t
35)cs22ss28588a
HHHEHHHEEEHE
e e R HE
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P9851A-7 Wooden bench side
J bracket ea. ® © e oo
4 P9856A-2 Wooden bench side
7] bracket ea. [
' 4
X9851A-7 Wooden bench side
bracket base plate ea. o o @ e o0
P9198B-3 Bearing unit under fixing
bracket ea. o o )
P9199B-2 Drive unit under fixing
bracket ea. o o ()
P9881A-4 Guide bracket ea. 000000 OGOO
55




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
e =
8|, 8o 26
Brackets & holders | fefefsf, yeis
) ssszzze 5580
2333333-S85%
e e R HE
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P9882B-3 Top rear pulley bracket
for under system ea. o o {
P9883A-2 Guide outside pit bracket ea. o o ®
P9884A-1 Mechanism back fixing ea. o o ®
bracket 140
P9885B-0 Pulley bracket HIGH ea. [
. P9886A-9 Mechanism back fixing
:1;3 bracket 250 ea. o o ®
P4166A-3 Vertical pulley holder
bracket ea. )
56



p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, - 5 ~|=
g Q.3 >6
Brackets & holders §sESE5, lufte
555z z 22z 8|55
HEHEHEBEEEEE
§EE88 88z =3¢
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P1079B-3 Pulley bracket ea. ®
P6016A-7 Guide bracket ea. ®
P9197A-4 Alu endwall insert holder = ea. o o o [ J
P9887A-8 U-profile L bracket €. 000000 000OCOC
- for connecting track
to pp pool
57




Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
Glider brackets sS8S85 58T
/ :2::5529.-5—%!:
15/.2.2 csessrl58caq
_ HEHEHHEHASEHEE
A9T35C-3 Top track glider bracket 555555535522
SN S>> > >>WU|We O o
35 mm set set ITIITIIIIITwn0VEZ=EZZ=
Contains:
PI9T35C-3 | Top track glider bracket 35 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8 x 20 DIN 603 8 ea. e00000000000
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 8 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9T45C-2 Top track glider bracket
45 mm set set
Contains:
PI9T45C-2 Top track glider bracket 45 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2ea. 9 0000000000O0
M8 x 20 DIN 603 4 ea.
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 4 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9T55C-1 Top track glider bracket
55 mm set set
Contains:
PI9T55C-1 Top track glider bracket 55 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8x20  DIN 603 4ea, 900000000000
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 4 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9T75C-9 Top track glider bracket
75 mm set set
Contains:
PI9T75C-9 | Top track glider bracket 75 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8 x 20 DIN 603 4 ea. 000000000000
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 4 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9TO0C-1 Top track glider bracket
100 mm set set
Contains:
PI9TO0C-1  Top track glider bracket 100 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8x20  DIN 603 4en. 900000000000
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 4 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
58
/



=
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, - 5 =
" @ 9 o =5
Glider brackets 528585 |gts
|_D|:2==> Q_'G: g—e
25)sssss2285880
SS5|5|3|3533==5%
O &8 &80 68 d_|=|c3 3
55888 T8 ==Y EE
SN S>> > >>WU|We O o
. ITITIIIT wn===
A9F30C-8 Flat track glider bracket
30 mm set set
Contains:
PI9F30C-8 Flat track glider bracket 30 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8 x 20  DIN 603 6 ea.
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 6 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9F55C-1 Flat track glider bracket
55 mm set set
Contains:
PI9F55C-1  Flat track glider bracket
55 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8 x20  DIN 603 8 ea.
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 8 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9F75C-9 Flat track glider bracket
75 mm set set
Contains:
PI9F75C-9  Flat track glider bracket 75 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8 x 20 DIN 603 4 ea.
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 4 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9F00C-1 Flat track glider bracket
100 mm set set
Contains:
PO9F0O0C-1 Flat track glider bracket 100 2 ea.
Screws: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8 x 20  DIN 603 4 ea.
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 DIN 917 4 ea.
Protection:  Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea




Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | =
. @ 9 o =5
Glider brackets s2 8288 | |le8s
5)2=E===2 325 82
35/.2.2 cooscop58E
HEHHEERR=EEEEE
A9U10C-0 Under track standard 5555555 ==c22
- >N > > > >> WY © o
glider bracket set set TTTITTTTw0NS==
Contains:
P9U10C-0 Under track standard
bracket 2 ea. o o o °
Screw: M8 x 16 DIN 603 2 ea.
M8 x 20 DIN 603 6 ea.
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 6 ea.
Protection: | Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9U20C-9 Under track radius corner
glider bracket set set
Contains:
P9U20C-9 Flattrackradiuscorner bracket 2 ea.
Screw: M8x 16  DIN 603 2ea. ® O @ ®
M8 x 20 DIN 603 6 ea.
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 6 ea.
Protection: | Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
A9U30C-8 Under track radius corner
glider brakcet special set ea.
Contains:
P9OU30C-9 Flattrackradiuscorner bracket 2 ea.
Screw: M8x 16  DIN 603 2ca. ©® © @ |
M8 x 20 DIN 603 6 ea.
Nuts: M8 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
M8 cap DIN 917 6 ea.
Protection: | Plastic hexagonal cap 2ea
PIT35C-3 Top track glider bracket
35 mm €d. 000000000000
PI9T45C-2 Top track glider bracket
45 mm ca. 000000000000
PIT55C-1 Top track glider bracket
55 mm ca. 000000000000
60
/




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, - 5 ~|=
N PR [ z, <
Glider brackets sfefs? | le32
4/5/':_==EEE %EEE!:
L0 o R EDLTw
HEEHHEEHHEEHEE
e e R HE
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
POT75C-9 Top track glider bracket
75 mm ca. 000000000000
POTO0C-1 Top track glider bracket
100 mm eca. 000000000000
P9F30C-8 Flat track glider bracket
30 mm ca. 000000000000
PIF55C-1 Flat track glider bracket
55 mm ca. 000000000000
PIF75C-9 Flat track glider bracket
75 mm ca. 000000000000
61
/




f%

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
Glider brackets sEESES  |58%e
5555535 /ss 8588
HHEHEHEHEEH=REHEE
S S
IIIIIIIwnn==Z=
PO9F00C-1 Flat track glider bracket
y 100 mm €. 900000000000
P9U10C-0 Under track standard
bracket ea. ® O 00 O
P9U20C-9 Under track radius corner
bracket ea. e o o0 o
P9U30C-8 Under track radius corner
special bracket ea. e o o0 o
62



=
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, | _~=
Sy § 2 g o = 5
[ 3u|leys B5E5es. 5858
—_— = =ml=ml==2 A = S
1/6/.9 sooovel58a
_ HEHEHEBEEEEE
A9140A-6 Rope equalizer ea. t558855==0¢c ¢
>N > > > >> WY © o
Contains: IITIITTIwnn===
P9162A-2  Pulley holder 2 ea.
P9168C-6  Pulley wheel 2 ea.
P9167A-7  Rolling bearing 4 ea.
Screw: M6 x 30 DIN 933 2 ea. ¢0e000000
M5x20  DIN 933 1lea.
Nuts: M5 lock DIN 985 1lea.
M6 lock DIN 985 2 ea.
Washers: 6 lock DIN 125 4 ea.
A9150A-5 Pulley 39 mm ea.
Contains:
P9162A-2  Pulley holder 39 mm 1lea.
P9168C-6  Pulley wheel 1lea.
P9167A-7  Rolling bearing 2 ea.
P9169A-5 | Pulley lock pin 1lea. R
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 933 1lea.
St 3,5x6,5 DIN 7981 1lea.
Nuts: M6 lock DIN 985 1lea.
Washers: 6 DIN 125 2 ea.
A9151A-4 Pulley 50 mm ea.
Contains:
P9163A-1  Pulley holder 50 mm 1lea.
P9168C-6  Pulley wheel 1lea.
P9167A-7  Rolling bearing 2 ea.
P9169A-5 | Pulley lock pin 1lea. ¢00000000
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 933 1lea.
St 3,5x6,5 DIN 7981 1lea.
Nuts: M6 lock DIN 985 1lea.
Washers: 6 DIN 125 2 ea.
A9630A-2 Top track end pulley set set
L) Contains:
P9633A-9  Top track end pulley cap 2 ea.
P9168C-6  Pulley wheel 2 ea.
P9167A-7  Rolling bearing 4e0. 0000000000
Screws: St5,5x 50 DIN 7983 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 125 2 ea.
6 DIN 2ea
Plugs: Plastic plug 8 x 40 2 ea.
A9610A-4 Flat track end pulley set set
Contains:
P9614A-0 Flat & Under track pulley
holder 2 ea.
P9615A-9  Flat track end pulley plate 2 ea.
P9624A-9  Flat end pulley to track
connection 4ea. 0000000000
P9168C-6  Pulley wheel 2 ea.
P9167A-7  Rolling bearing 4 ea.
P9612A-2  Washerforflattrackendpulley 2 ea.
Screws: M6 x 25 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 933 4 ea.
Washers: 6 lock DIN 988 2 ea. 63
/




=
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, s -
s § o g o|& 5
[ 3u|leys B5E5es. 5858
—_—— === = —
2/6/.9 sooossil58La
S3535353/33==5%®
SEgSSsSSSzis|s 22
328553525885
IITIITTIwnn===
A9631A-1 Top track end set set
- for Manual & Manual S
Contains:
P9633A-9  Top track end pulley cap 2 ea.
Screws: St 5,5 x50 DIN 7983 2 ea.
Plugs: Plastic plug 8 x 40 2 ea.
Washers: 6 Lock DIN 988 2ea
Washers: 6 Lock DIN 125 2ea
A9611A-3 Flat track end set set
- for Manual & Manual S
Contains:
P9613A-1  Extension piece 2 ea.
P9614A-0 Flat & Under track pulley
holder 2 ea.
P9615A-9  Flat track end pulley plate 1lea.
P9616A-8  Flat track end pulley plate 1lea.
P9624A-9  Flat end pulley to track
connection 4 ea.
Screws: M6 x 25 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 933 4 ea.
A9650A-0 Under track end pulley
set set
Contains:
P9656A-4 | Under track pulley cap 2 ea.
P9614A-0 Flat & Under track pulley
holder 2 ea.
P9664B-5 | Under track connector 4 ea.
P9168C-6  Pulley wheel 2 ea.
P9167A-7  Rolling bearing 4 ea.
Screws: M6 x 12 DIN 933 4 ea.
M6 x 25  DIN 933 2 ea.
Washers: 6 lock DIN 6798A 4 ea.
A9660A-9 Pocket track end pulley
set set
Contains:
X9660A-9 | Pocket track end pulley
intermediate 2 ea.
P9663A-6  Pocket track end pulley pin 2 ea.
P9168C-6  Pulley wheel 2 ea.
P9167A-7  Rolling bearing 4 ea.
Washers: 6 lock DIN 988 4 ea.




Picture:

Code:

Name / Description:

Unit;

7N

Pulleys

)

X4670A-3

P4165A-4
P4166A-3
P9168A-6
P9167A-7
Screws:

Nuts:
Washers:
Plugs:

Mechanical guide pulley
set

Contains:

Plastic pulley holder

Plastic pulley holder bracket
Pulley wheel

Rolling bearing

M6 x 45 inner hex DIN 912

M6 x 35 DIN 933
M5 x 20 DIN 912
St5,5x50 DIN 7983
M6 lock DIN 985

6 lock DIN 988
Plastic plug 8 x 40

set

2 ea.
2 ea.
2 ea.
4 ea.
4 ea.
2 ea.
4 ea.
4 ea.
2 ea.
4 ea.
4 ea.

X9161A-3

X9162A-2

X9163A-1

Pulley holder 29 mm
Pulley holder 39 mm

Pulley holder 50 mm

ea.

ea.

ea.

P9167A-7

Rolling bearing

ea.

P9168C-6

Pulley wheel

ea.

X9168C-6

Pulley wheel with rolling
bearing pressed on

ea.

P9169A-5

P9170A-3

Pulley lock pin 60

Pulley lock pin 70

ea.

ea.

Hydraulic | Top
Hydraulic | Under
Hydraulic |l Top
Hydraulic [l Under
Hydraulic [l Top
Hydraulic 1l Under
Hydraulic IV

SEMI Il Top

SEMI Il Under
Mechanical Top
Manual (Top only)
Manual S (Top only




y
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, - 5 ~|=
Pulleys §E8S85 g8t
46 cs2ss28588a
HEEHHEEHHEEHEE
e e R HE
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P9661A-8 Pocket track end pulley
U-plate ea. o o o0 O
P9662A-7 Pocket track end pulley
key ea. e o o0
/‘ P9663A-6 Pocket track end pulley
pin ea. e O oo
= P9664B-5 Under end pulley to track
connector ea. o o o
X9660A-9 Pocket track intermediate
end pulley ea. o & 00
Contains:
P9661A-8  Pocket track end pulley
U-plate 1lea.
P9662A-7 | Pocket track end pulley key 1lea.
P9633A-9 Top track end pulley cap ca. 0000000
P9634A-8 Top track end pulley cap €d. 900000000
- not standard (CY)




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
>>, L 5 © = =
@ Kel ='| O
Pulleys JEEE £
S8) s se2ss=E588a
HHEEHEEHSEEEE
55585882522
SN S>> > >>WU|We O o
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P9615A-9 Flat track end pulley top
plate right ca. 00000000000
P9616A-8 Flat track end pulley top
plate left eca. 00000000000
P9617A-7 Flat track end pulley top
plate ca. 00000000000
- not standard (CY)
P9614A-0 Flat & Under track pulley
holder ca. 00000000000
P9624B-9 Flat end pulley to track
connector ca. 00000000000
P9625A-8 Flat end pulley to track
connector ca. 00000000000
- not standard (CY)
P9612A-2 Washer for Flat track end
pulley ca. 00000000000
P9656A-4 Under track end pulley
cap ea. e O ©° o
P4165A-4 Vertical pulley holder ea. (]
67
/




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
g 2. T =5
Pulleys Jeieles, seis
66 se2ss=E588a
HEHEHEEHHREEHEEE
S S
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P4166A-3 Vertical pulley holder
bracket ea. ]
P9581A-7 Pulley stopper 15 mm ea. 0000000
P9582A-6 Pulley stopper 100 mm ea. 0000000
P9613A-1 Extension piece ea. o0

68



7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit:
s ~=
" @ L, >5
Guides gIEEES g8t
18 ) sssses8|588q
S3535353/33==5%®
© O 0 & 0 _—|=lc3 3
S EHE
A9A20B-9 Guide Flat set for top ITTIITTTew===
mechanism set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9526B-8  Guide - Flat under left 1lea.
P9527B-7 | Guide - Flat under right 1lea.
P9530B-3 | Guide - Flat top left 1lea.
P9531B-2 | Guide - Flat top right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 4 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 125 4 ea.
A9A21B-8 Guide Flat set for under
mechanism set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9526B-8  Guide - Flat under left 1lea.
P9527B-7 | Guide - Flat under right 1lea.
P9530B-3 | Guide - Flat top left 1lea.
P9531B-2 | Guide - Flat top right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 912 4 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 45 DIN 912 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 6 ea.
6 DIN 125 4ea
Nuts: M6 lock DIN 985 4 ea
A4A22B-2 Guide Flat set for
Mechanical set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9526B-8  Guide - Flat under left 1lea.
P9527B-7 | Guide - Flat under right 1lea.
P9530B-3 | Guide - Flat top left 1lea.
P9531B-2 | Guide - Flat top right 1lea.
X4670A-3 | Mechanical pulley set 1 set
Screws: M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 4 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 4 ea.
A9A23B-6 Guide Top set for top
mechanism set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9548B-4  Guide - Top top left 1lea.
P9549B-3 | Guide - Top top right 1lea.
P9566B-4  Guide - Top under left 1lea.
P9567B-3  Guide - Top under right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 912 4 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 125 4 ea.




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
. o -~
1 % o S a 2 o|& 5
Guides A
208555z 22 8|58 s
HEIEHEEEREEEE
. S EHE
A9A24B-5 Guide Top set for under ITETfEffTon|nsss
mechanism set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9548B-4  Guide - Top top left 1lea.
P9549B-3 | Guide - Top top right 1lea.
P9566B-4  Guide - Top under left 1lea. o0
P9567B-3  Guide - Top under right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 45 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 7991 4 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 6 ea.
Nuts: M6 lock DIN 985 4 ea.
A4A25B-9 Guide Top set for
Mechanical set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9548B-4  Guide - Top top left 1lea.
P9549B-3 | Guide - Top top right 1lea.
P9566B-4  Guide - Top under left 1lea.
P9567B-3  Guide - Top under right 1lea.
X4670A-3 | Mechanical pulley set 1 set
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 912 4 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 6 ea.
A9A26A-3 Guide Under set set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9586A-2  Guide - Under under left 1lea.
P9587A-1 | Guide - Under under right 1lea.
P9588A-0  Guide - Under top left 1lea.
P9589A-9 | Guide - Under top right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 45 DIN 912 2 ea. e oo
M6 x 30 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 912 4 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 12 DIN 7991 4 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 6 ea.
6 DIN 125 4 ea.
Nuts: M6 lock DIN 985 4 ea.
P9533A-0 Guide key ea. o000 0




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
bz T ==
. § . 8,3 2|5
Guides JEESES g8t
3855z 22 8|58 Em
§e8i88s==01¢
IIIIIIIwnn===
P9526B-8 Guide - Flat under left ca. 00000000000
P9527B-7 Guide - Flat under right ca. 00000000000
P9530B-3 Guide - Flat top left ca. 00000000000
P9531B-2 Guide - Flat top right ca. 00000000000
P9548B-4 Guide - Top top left ea. 000000000000
P9549B-3 Guide - Top top right ea. 000000000000
71
/




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> == %
. § . 8,3 2|5
Guides g2ESES  gete
485555358588
HHEEBHEREEEE
55585553255
ITTTErThlo==s=
P9566C-4 Guide - Top under left ca. 000000000000
P9567C-3 Guide - Top under right ca. 000000000000
P9586B-2 Guide - Under under left  ea. e 0 ©° e
P9587B-1 Guide - Under under right ea. o o o o
P9588B-0 Guide - Under top left ea. e o ©° L
P9589B-9 Guide - Under top right ea. o O o o
72
/



7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
. o -~
1 8,822 o = 5
Guides gI8SE5  |yEts
58 sssssssf58es
S3535353/33==5%®
SEgSSsSSSzis|s 22
A9A20A-9 Guide Flat set for top 222253235 UE) ﬁ 88§
mechanism
- Cyprus version set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea. ® °
P9526A-8  Guide - Flat under left 1lea.
P9527A-7 | Guide - Flat under right 1lea.
P9530A-3 | Guide - Flat top left 1lea.
P9531A-2 | Guide - Flat top right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 4 ea.
A9A21A-8 Guide Flat set for under
mechanism
- Cyprus version set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9526A-8  Guide - Flat under left 1lea.
P9527A-7 | Guide - Flat under right 1lea.
P9530A-3 | Guide - Flat top left 1 ea. (] o
P9531A-2 | Guide - Flat top right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 912 4 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 45 DIN 912 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 6 ea.
6 DIN 125 4 ea.
Nuts: M6 lock DIN 985 4 ea.
A4A22A-2 Guide Flat set for
Mechanical
- Cyprus version set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9526A-8  Guide - Flat under left 1lea.
P9527A-7 | Guide - Flat under right 1lea.
P9530A-3 | Guide - Flat top left 1lea.
P9531A-2 | Guide - Flat top right 1lea.
X4670A-3 | Mechanical pulley set 1 set
Screws: M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 4 ea.
A9A23A-6 Guide Top set for top
mechanism
- Cyprus version set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9548A-4  Guide - Top top left 1lea. e o0
P9549A-3 | Guide - Top top right 1lea.
P9566A-4  Guide - Top under left 1lea.
P9567A-3  Guide - Top under right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 912 4 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 125 4 ea.




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
. o -~
" @ L, >3
Guides sEBSES ghts
6/8/__22552 g.-gﬁﬁ!:
LLeoovo DT w
HEEEEEREEEEE
555556 TT =SS E|c
> >S5 >> > > WU O o
IITIITTIwnn===
A9A24A-5 Guide Top set for under
mechanism
- Cyprus version set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9548A-4  Guide - Top top left 1lea.
P9549A-3 | Guide - Top top right 1lea.
P9566A-4  Guide - Top under left 1lea. e 6 o0 ¢
P9567A-3  Guide - Top under right 1lea.
Screws: M6 x 45 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 7991 4 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 6 ea.
Nuts: M6 lock DIN 985 4 ea.
A4A25A-9 Guide Top set for
Mechanical
- Cyprus version set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9548A-4  Guide - Top top left 1lea.
P9549A-3 | Guide - Top top right 1lea. ®
P9566A-4  Guide - Top under left 1lea.
P9567A-3  Guide - Top under right 1lea.
X4670A-3 | Mechanical pulley set 1 set
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 912 4 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 7991 2 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 6 ea.
A9A26A-3 Guide Under set
- Cyprus version set
Contains:
P9533A-0 | Guide key 1lea.
P9586A-2  Guide - Under under left 1lea.
P9587A-1 | Guide - Under under right 1lea.
P9588A-0  Guide - Under top left 1lea.
P9589A-9 | Guide - Under top right 1lea. o & o0 O
Screws: M6 x 45 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 30 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 20 DIN 912 4 ea.
M6 x 16 DIN 7991 2ea
M6 x 12 DIN 7991 4 ea.
Washers: 6 DIN 6798A 6 ea.
6 DIN 125 4 ea.
Nuts: M6 lock DIN 985 4 ea.
74




=
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> == %
. § . 8,3 2|5
Guides g2ESES  gete
1855 EEE e 8588
HHEEBHEREEEE
S HE
ITTrIIITrvon===
P9526A-8 Guide - Flat under left ca. 00000000000
- Cyprus version
P9527A-7 Guide - Flat under right ca. 00000000000
- Cyprus version
P9530A-3 Guide - Flat top left ca. 00000000000
- Cyprus version
P9531A-2 Guide - Flat top right ea. 00000000000
- Cyprus version
P9548A-4 Guide - Top top left ea. 000000000000
- Cyprus version
P9549A-3 Guide - Top top right ea. 000000000000
- Cyprus version
75 ,




y
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
bz == ==
- g S a § %‘ 5
Guides JEESES g8t
818)55 322z 8588
HEHEBEHEHEREHEE
S EHE
IIIIIIIwnn===
P9566A-4 Guide - Top under left ca. 000000000000
- Cyprus version
P9567A-3 Guide - Top under right ca. 000000000000
- Cyprus version
P9586A-2 Guide - Under under left ea. e O ©° e
- Cyprus version
P9587A-1 Guide - Under under right ea. o o o o
- Cyprus version
P9588A-0 Guide - Under top left ea. e o ©° L
- Cyprus version
P9589A-9 Guide - Under top right ea. o O o o
- Cyprus version
76
/



7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
= s =
. § . 8,3 2|5
Rings sE85E5 8%
13 eeszzeefSica
S3335333:-285°%
S EHE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9009A-2 Distance ring 50-3 ea. 000000
P9010B-0 Distance ring 50-4 ea. 000000
P9011A-9 Distance ring 50-8 ea. o0
P9012A-8 Distance ring 50-30 ea. o0
P9013A-7 Distance ring 50-31 ea. (Y )
P9014A-6 Distance ring 50-35 ea. o0
P9015A-5 Drum distance ring ca. 000000
77




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
el | ~=
T | Q ol C
Rings Jeieles, eeis
—_——m=ml=m=Em=m A o S
2@.9 sooovel58a
HEEHHEEHHEEHEE
S S
A9090A-2 Lock ring set ega. ITIITIIITIw|®W:=SS
Contains:
P9090A-2  Lock ring 1ea.
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 912 1ea. bbbl bl
M6 x 16  DIN 912 lea.
A9091A-1 Lock ring divided set ca. 00000000000
Contains:
P9091A-1 | Lock ring devided 1ea.
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 912 2 ea.
M6 x 16  DIN 912 lea.
P9090A-2 Lock ring ca. 00000000000
P9091A-1 Lock ring divided ea. 00000000000
A6014A-9 Lock ring ea. [ ]
Contains:
P6014A-9 | Lock ring devided 1ea.
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 912 1ea.
M6 x 16  DIN 912 lea.
A6015A-8 Lock ring ea. ()
Contains:
P6015A-8 | Lock ring devided 1ea.
Screws: M6 x 30 DIN 912 1ea.
M6 x 16  DIN 912 lea.

78



Used in:

Ajuo doj ) 5 enuepy

(Ajuo doj ) [enuejp

do] |eoueyospy

2opun I NS

79

dol |1 INTS

Al dnespiy

18pun 1] dlnelpkH

doy ||| onesphy

1spun || dnelpkH

doj || a1nesphH

lspun | 91neJpiH

do] | a1neJphH

Unit;

Name / Description:

Code:

Picture:

T o)

-~
(9]

ea.

ea.

Rings

P6014A-9 Lock ring

P6015A-8 Lock ring




7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
e =
[ . E % o % Z‘ g
oS g&c okt _|&€
Plastic accessories @5253;;2
Llele e 0)ele)? S8 Ln
HAREHEERR=EEEEE
S EHE
I IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9A62B-3 End cap for cover tube
127 mm ea. o0
P9A63B-2 End cap for cover tube
152 mm ea. e
P9A64B-1 End cap for cover tube
203 mm ea. L AL N J
P9AG5A-0 End cap for cover tube
127 mm ea.
- not standard (CY)
P9A59A-7 End cap for cover tube
300 mm ea. ®
P9AG69A-6 Manual / Mechanical
cover end cap for
127 mm tube ea.
P9A47A-0 End cap for cover tube
ea. L J
- not standard (CY)
P6012A-1 Manual S cover tube end
for drive side ea.




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> — =%
[ . E % o § %‘ g
Plastic accessories gREZE5  Igets
23555z =528588a
§588588z558¢
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
® P6013A-0 Manual S cover tube end
for bearing side ea. o
. P9A48A-9 Leadingbarendcap @60 ea. 000 @ 00000
. PO9AG68A-7 Leadingbarendcap @67 ea. 000000000000
. PO9A70A-4 Leadingbarendcap @80 ea. 000000000000
P4170A-8 Plastic plug for rope roll
tube ea. o
P9320A-6 Antifriction plate eca. 000000000000
P9AT78A-6 Polymer panel ca. 00000000000
P9330A-5 Plastic glider PA 66
106 mm €d. 000000000000
X9331A-4 Plastic glider PA 66
80 mm ea. o & o 00 o000
X9332A-3 Plastic glider PA 66
56 mm ea. @ © @ 00 00O
PA 66 - impact resisting
modified 81 ,



p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> == =
[l . E [11] -8 _; s
[ Plastic accessories
532222285820
§358885255:2¢
P9333A-2 Plastic glider POM ITTTITIT O 0SS
106mm €. 000000000000
X9334A-1 Plastic glider POM
80 mm ea. @ © O 00 000
X9335A-0 Plastic glider POM
56 mm ea. @ © o 00 000
P9372A-9 Plastic lock insert for
pocket track 10 & 20 mm m o o o o
P9370A-1 Plastic lock insert (3 mm)
for pocket track O m o o o o
P9324A-2 Pocket profile 0 end plug ea. o o o ()
P9325A-1 Pocket profile 10, 20 end ea. o o o ()
plug
P8040A-8 Leading bar end cap for
pools with rounded
corners ea. o o o o
P9340A-4 Roll-up tube rubber
distance ring ca. 0000000
82
/



TN N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
| s >
. . 50 8|8 >5
Roman stair integrated system [2g£55 535
U4Y)s 5522 2s Bl
HHHEHHHEEEHE
S EHE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9430D-4 Roman stairs bearing ea. e o0 o )
P9431C-3 Roman stairs end bearing ea. o o0 o [
pin
P9432A-2 Roman stairs lock ring ea. o o o o
P9433A-1 End cap for one way ea. o o o [
bearing bush
P9434D-0 Leading bar @67 shaft ea. o o o °
end cap
P9435A-9 Roman stairs ea. o & o o
83
/




f%

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
e = >
. 50 8|8 >5
Roman stair integrated system ||sf2fsf s33
24) 55523285880
S3335333:-285°%
S EHE
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
é P9436B-8 Roman stairs shaft key ea. o o o o
P9437C-7 Roman stairs shaft ea. o o o °
P9438A-6 Roman stairs safety pin ea. o o o [
q P9439B-5 Roman stairs safety pin ea. o o o °
: lever
A9440C-3 Roman stairs one way ea. o o o o
bearing bush complete
Contains:
P9444A-9 One way bearing 1lea.
P9445A-8 Shaft seal ring 2 ea.
P9440C-3 Roman stairs one way ea. o o o [
bearing bush
84



p

{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> == =
. . 50 8|8 >5
Roman stair integrated system [sfsfs2 583
345553535858
S3335333:-285°%
%%%%%%%25§§§
FTrrTrTTalos=s=

P9441B-2 Roman stairs lock tube ea. o o o

r : P9442A-1 Roman stairs lock pin ea. o o o

Picture not P9O443A-0

) Roman stairs hook ea. o o o
available

P9444A-9 One way bearing ea. o o o
P9445A-8 Shaft seal ring ea. e o o
P9446A-7 Bar for integrated stair ea. o o0 o

cover




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
R tair integrated syst
oman stair integrated system |sfs2832 852
4/4/__::552 g.-gﬁél!:
L0 0 v DL Tw
HEIEHEEEREEEE
555858555 =|S0 2 ¢
>N > > > >> WY © o
. IIIIIIIwnn===
A9446A-7 Handle for integrated ea.
stair cover e o o o
Contains:
P9446A-7  Bar for integrated stair cover 1lea.
P3338A-3 | Rubber grip 1ea.
P9450A-2 Leading bar &80 inside  ea. o o o

bearing

P9451A-1 Leading bar @80 shaft ea. o o o
end cap




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
> = —=
- 3 Eqf =
Cover accessories gIEEES g8t
Y sszs2=2e58 0
§588588z558¢
IIIIIIIwnn===
P9C11A-9 Rope 6,25 mm - type S1 m 000000000000
PI9C12A-8 Rope 6,25mm-typeKF2 m 000000000000
P9C13A-7 Rope 6,25 mm - type S2 m 000000000000
PO9C14A-6 Rope 8,50 mm - type S3 m o000
PO9C15A-5 Side band for welding
85 mm m 000000000000
P9C16A-4 Side band for welding
80 mm m 000000000000
- not standard - CY
P9C18A-2 Zipper m 000000000000
P9C19A-1 Zipper lock ca. 000000000000
P9C21A-8 Leaf net fine m 000000000000
P9C23A-6 Leaf net heavy m 000000000000
P9C22A-7 Floating material m 000000000000
P9C24A-5 Skirt for leading bar
and alu tray m 000000000000
87
/



p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:

bz T =

. g 3 n.§ %‘ 5

Winter Tube gREZE5  Igets

YZ2)5 555285884

HHEEBHEREEEE

S HE

IIIIIIIwnn===

A7001A-2 Winter tube complete set 000000000000

P7001A-2 Winter tube body ea. 000000000000

P7002A-1 Winter tube inlet ea. 000000000000

P7003A-0 Winter tube valve ea. 000000000000

P7004A-9 Air pump ea. 000000000000

P7005A-8 Hose for air pump m 00000000 0CGOCGOS

88
/



Ajuo doj ) g [enuepy

(Ajuo doj ) [enuey

do] |esiueyospy

8pun 11 IIN3S

89

doy |1 INTS

Al dnesphy

18pun 1] dnelphy

day ||| o1nesphH

Used in:

1spun || dnelphy

doj || a1nesphAH

lspun | aneJphH

do] | a1neJpiH

T Q)

-~
N

Unit;

ea.

ea.

Name / Description:

tube

P7006A-7 Plastic plug for hose

P7007A-6 Hose for filling in winter

Code
Winter Tube

Picture:

)\




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
bz T ==
. § . 8,3 25
Airblow system gREZE5  Igets
V2)5s 5zl 2 185E s
§e8i88s==01¢
IIIIIIIwnn===
p|ctu_re not A7500A-8 Airblow system set 0000000
available
P7501A-7 Air pump system ea 0000000
P7502A-6 Piping m 0000000
P7503A-5 Elbow pipe D32 - 90° ea 0000000
P7504A-4 Elbow pipe D32x1"-90° ea 000000 ®
P7505A-3 Elbow pipe D32 - 45° ea 0000000
P7506A-2 Pipe socket D32 eca 0000000
P7507A-1 Piping clip ea 0000000
90
/




f%

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
e =
. § . 8,3 25
Airblow system g58585, |s8%s
22)ssssss28588e
HEEHEEEREEEEE
S EHE
T ITIIIIIwn0NZS=S=S
A7508A-0 Airblow outlet 1 ea
- with thread 0000000
- black
- green
- gray
A7509A-9 Airblow outlet 2 ca 0000000

- without thread
- black
- green

- gray

91



7N

Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
= s =
5 ,8a% =5
Wooden parts g28585  |3E%:
1) sssss2:8 5884
§358885255:2¢
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9551A-0 Wooden profile 1
Oak 103 mm m 00000000000
P9552A-9 Wooden profile 2
Oak 86 mm
- 1 radius corner M 00000000000
v
: P9553A-8 Wooden profile 3
Oak 50 mm
- bench opening m 00000000000
%
92




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 — ==
L] L 5 % Q_§ %‘ g
Big Leading Bar §E8S85 g8t
Y2 sesz2sel5880
HHEEHEEHSEEEE
e e R HE
IIIIIIIwNIESZES=ES
P9380A-0 Big leading bar ea 000
end plate
P9381A-9 Big leading bar ea 000
tensioner plate
P9382A-8 Big leading bar ea o000
stabilizating strip
P9383A-7 Big leading bar ea 000
drive plate
P9384A-6 Big leading bar ea 000
basic plate
P9385A-5 Big leading bar ea Y
glider bracket
P9386A-4 Big leading bar ea 000
wheel holder




p
{ Picture: Code: Name / Description: = Unit: Used in:
7 = %
L] L] E % o § %‘ g
[ Big Leading Bar BsE5E5, afie
22)sesszzzf5ECa
§358885255:2¢
IIIIIITITwn0nz=z==
P9387A-3 Big leading bar ea
connecting screw eoo
P9388A-2 Big leading bar ea 00
wheel
P9389A-1 Big leading bar ea 'Y X )
connecting screw wheel
P9390A-1 Big leading bar ea 00
travel washer
P9391A-8 Big leading bar ea 00
end cap




Used in:

Ajuo doj ) g [enuepy

(Ajuo doj ) [enuey

do] |esiueyospy

8pun 11 IIN3S

95

doy |1 INTS

Al dnesphy

18pun 1] dnelphy

doy ||| o1nesphH

1spun || dnelphy

doj || a1nesphAH

lapun | u__zm._3>_|_

do] | a1neJpiH

Unit;

Name / Description:

Code:

Picture:

)\

— 2

-
i

ea.

ea.

- divided in 3 - 4 boxes

A9999A-4 spare part kit

A9998A-5 Small spare part kit

Spare part kits




